
ALL-TIME REGULAR SEASON SERVICE
MOST SEASONS PLAYED
	 Name	 Seasons
1.	 Chuck Bednarik (1949-1962)	 14
2.	 Brian Dawkins (1996-2008)	 13
	 Harold Carmichael (1971-1983)	 13
	 Frank (Bucko) Kilroy (1943-1955)	 13
	 Vic Sears (1941-1953)	 13
6.	 David Akers (1999-2010)	 12
	 Jerry Sisemore (1973-1984)	 12
	 Bobby Walston (1951-1962)	 12

MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES PLAYED
	 Name	 Games
1.	 Jon Dorenbos (2006-2016)	 162
	 Harold Carmichael (1972-1983)	 162
3.	 Randy Logan (1973-1983)	 159
4.	 Bobby Walston (1951-1962)	 148
5.	 Jon Runyan (2000-2008)	 144
6.	 Ken Clarke (1977-1987)	 139
7.	 Herman Edwards (1977-1985)	 135
8.	 Frank LeMaster (1974-1982)	 129
9.	 Sheldon Brown (2002-2009)	 128
10.	Jerry Sisemore (1974-1982)	 127

MOST REGULAR SEASON GAMES PLAYED
	 Name	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 David Akers	 K	 1999-2010	 12	 188
2.	 Brian Dawkins	 FS	 1996-2008	 13	 183
3.	 Harold Carmichael	 WR	 1971-1983	 13	 180
4.	 Brent Celek	 TE	 2007-2017	 11	 175
5.	 Chuck Bednarik	 C/LB	 1949-1962	 14	 169
6.	 Tra Thomas	 T	 1998-2008	 11	 166
7.	 Jon Dorenbos	 LS	 2006-2016	 11	 162
8.	 Randy Logan	 S	 1973-1983	 11	 159
9.	 Guy Morriss	 C	 1973-1983	 11	 158
10.	Jerry Sisemore	 T	 1973-1984	 12	 156
11.	Trent Cole	 DE/LB	 2005-2014	 10	 155
12.	Donovan McNabb	 QB	 1999-2009	 11	 148
	 Ken Clarke	 DT	 1978-1987	 10	 148
	 Bobby Walston	 K/WR	 1951-1962	 12	 148
15.	Jon Runyan	 T	 2000-2008	 9	 144
16.	Ron Jaworski	 QB	 1977-1986	 10	 142
17.	William Thomas	 LB	 1991-1999	 9	 140
18.	Andre Waters	 SS	 1984-1993	 10	 137
	 Wes Hopkins	 FS	 1983-1993	 10	 137
20.	Herman Edwards	 DB	 1977-1985	 9	 135

MOST GAMES PLAYED BY POSITION
Quarterbacks	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Donovan McNabb	 QB	 1999-2009	 11	 148
2.	 Ron Jaworski	 QB	 1977-1986	 10	 142
3.	 Randall Cunningham	 QB	 1985-1995	 11	 122
4.	 Norm Snead	 QB	 1964-1970	 7	 85
5.	 Sonny Jurgensen	 QB	 1957-1963	 7	 83
Offensive Linemen	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Chuck Bednarik	 C/LB	 1949-1962	 14	 169
2.	 Tra Thomas	 T	 1998-2008	 11	 166
3.	 Guy Morriss	 C	 1973-1983	 11	 158
4.	 Jerry Sisemore	 T	 1973-1984	 12	 156
5.	 Jon Runyan	 T	 2000-2008	 9	 144

WRs/TEs	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Harold Carmichael	 WR	 1971-1983	 13	 180
2.	 Brent Celek	 TE	 2007-2017	 11	 175
3.	 Bobby Walston	 K/WR	 1951-1962	 12	 148
4.	 Pete Retzlaff	 E	 1956-1966	 11	 132
5.	 Charles Smith	 WR	 1974-1981	 8	 118

Running Backs	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Tom Woodeshick	 B	 1963-1971	 9	 111
2.	 Brian Westbrook	 RB	 2002-2009	 8	 107
3.	 Keith Byars	 RB	 1986-1992	 7	 105
4.	 Wilbert Montgomery	 RB	 1977-1984	 8	 100
5.	 Duce Staley	 RB	 1997-2003	 7	 98

Defensive Linemen	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Trent Cole	 DE/LB	 2005-2014	 10	 155
2.	 Ken Clarke	 DT	 1978-1987	 10	 148
3.	 Vic Sears	 DT	 1941-1953	 12	 131
4.	 Hollis Thomas	 DT	 1996-2005	 10	 126
5.	 Clyde Simmons	 DE	 1986-1993	 8	 124

Linebackers	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Chuck Bednarik	 C/LB	 1949-1962	 14	 169
2.	 William Thomas	 LB	 1991-1999	 9	 140
3.	 John Bunting	 LB	 1972-1982	 11	 132
4.	 Frank LeMaster	 LB	 1974-1982	 9	 129
5.	 Seth Joyner	 LB	 1986-1993	 8	 120

Secondary	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Brian Dawkins	 FS	 1996-2008	 13	 183
2.	 Randy Logan	 S	 1973-1983	 11	 159
3.	 Andre Waters	 SS	 1984-1993	 10	 137
	 Wes Hopkins	 FS	 1983-1993	 10	 137
5.	 Herman Edwards	 DB	 1977-1985	 9	 135
6.	 Nate Ramsey	 DB	 1963-1972	 10	 134
7.	 Sheldon Brown	 CB	 2002-2009	 8	 128
8.	 Quintin Mikell	 S	 2003-2010	 8	 123
9.	 Bobby Taylor	 CB	 1995-2003	 9	 119
10.	Troy Vincent	 CB	 1996-2003	 8	 118
	 Brenard Wilson	 S	 1979-1986	 8	 118

Kickers	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 David Akers	 K	 1999-2010	 12	 188
2.	 Bobby Walston	 K/WR	 1951-1962	 12	 148
3.	 Sam Baker	 K	 1964-1969	 6	 82
4.	 Tony Franklin	 K	 1979-1983	 5	 73
5.	 Paul McFadden	 K	 1984-1987	 4	 60

Punters	 Pos	 Years	 Seasons	 GP
1.	 Donnie Jones	 P	 2013-2017	 5	 80
2.	 Max Runager	 P	1979-83, 1989	 6	 72
3.	 Sean Landeta	 P	1999-02, 2005	 5	 65
4.	 Sav Rocca	 P	 2007-2010	 4	 64
	 Jeff Feagles	 P	 1990-1993	 4	 64
	 Tom Hutton	 P	 1995-1998	 4	 64


